506353043 11/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6399796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ABRAHAM MEZAAEL	10/07/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17097119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: journedian@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84300647 (FMC9904PUS)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BERNARD P. TOMSA	
SIGNATURE:	/Bernard P. Tomsa/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=FMC9904PUS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506353043 REEL: 054357 FRAME: 0203

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

RECORDED: 11/13/2020

Attorney Docket Number	84300647

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ADAPTIVE OBSERVATION	GEOFENCING ONS	REACTIVE	TO VEI	HICLE	DYNAMIC
This declaration is direct	ed to:					
	filed on	or PCT international a			application	filing date and
The above-identified app	olication was made	or authorized to be ma	ide by me.			
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and ur	nderstand the contents	s of the specificati	on in the abo	ove-identifi	ied application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or a	n original joint invento	or of a claimed inve	ention in the a	pplication.	
I am aware of the duty to continuation-in-part app application and the nation	lications, material	information which	became available	between the	filing dat	
Pursuant to my employr FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its st for the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applica 17/097,119 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss. And I hereby agree for including applications for organizations, and to per may deem necessary to serial.	NOLOGIES, LLC, e, having its princi s the ASSIGNEE, reign, in and to the accessors, assigns of scoveries in any any name, at its or the tion number and, Filing Date sors, assigns or of the inventions and di this claiming benefit ue applications. myself, my heirs, sor Letters Patent of form any and all a	a Ford Motor Comparing a place of business its successors, assignation of the legal represent all countries, entities it election (and I here filing date of the appropriate of the legal representation is coveries in any and all of the filing date of the filing	ny subsidiary, orga at Dearborn, Cou so or other legal representatives to make appearant intergovernments and intergovernments authorize the Application to receive and intergovernments, all rights of all countries, entitical hereof, continuation other legal represed in any and all contents, its successorial properties.	nized and exist nty of Wayne presentatives, identified inversely plications and nental organizasSIGNEE or ive Letters Parelle and priority, in es and intergorons, continuate entatives to expuntries, entiti	sting by vire, and State the entire vention included to receive zations, in it ASSIGNE Patent here assign and including a povernmental ations-in-patent and interest and inter	rtue of the laws to of Michigan, right, title and luding the right to Letters Patent its or their own EE's attorney to the EE's attorney to the the provisional all organizations art, divisionals, and all papers, ergovernmental
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.						
I hereby acknowledge the or imprisonment of not			is declaration is pu	ınishable unde	er 18 U.S.C	C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV				10/7/20	020	
Inventor: Abraham			Date	e: <u> </u>		
Signature: /ADrana	am Mezaael/					
Note: An Application Data	a Sheet (PTO/SR/14	or equivalent) including	naming the entire i	nventive entity	. must accor	mnany this form
Use an additional declaration	•			oner o onerty,	,	apary and will,

PATENT REEL: 054357 FRAME: 0204